On availing this option, We will pay a lump sum amount as specified in 

the Policy Schedule to the Primary Insured Person, if he/she suffers 

an Injury solely and directly due to an Accident which occurs during 

the Policy Period and which solely and directly results in the Primary 

Insured Person's death within three hundred and sixty five (365) days 

from the date of Accident.

Conditions:

i.        This cover can be only opted at the inception of the policy

ii.    The defined Sum Insured in the Policy Schedule will be over and 

above the Base Sum Insured under Section C.

iii.     Booster Benefit shall not be applicable on this cover.